PAUL H. PROCTOR (#2657)
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Attorney General




160 East 300 South

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857

Telephone (801) 366-0552

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH
	Application of Beehive Telecom, Inc. for an Amended Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Local Exchange Services within the State of Utah


	Docket No. 09-051-02

UTAH COMMITTEE OF     CONSUMER SERVICES’    APPEARANCE




The Utah Committee of Consumer Services at this time enters its appearance in this docket as authorized by Utah Code §54-10-4 and R746-100-5.  The Commission and all parties are requested to provide notices, pleadings, filings, data requests, data responses, other discovery, and correspondence produced in or pertinent to this docket to:

Eric Orton

Utah Committee of Consumer Services

160 East 300 South, Suite 200

PO Box 146782

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782

Telephone (801) 530-6480

eorton@utah.gov
And

Paul H. Proctor

Assistant Attorney General

160 East 300 South, 5th Floor

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857

Telephone (801) 366-0552

pproctor@utah.gov
The Committee’s statutory duties and responsibilities include assessing the impact of utility rate changes and other regulatory actions on residential and small commercial utility consumers.  The Committee participated in Docket No. 06-051-01, in which the competitive local exchange carrier division of Beehive Telephone Company, Incorporated was granted the certificate of public convenience and necessity that is the subject matter of this application.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28th day of April 2009.







_______________________






Paul H. Proctor







Assistant Attorney General







Utah Committee of Consumer Services
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was served upon the following by electronic mail sent April 28, 2009:

Michael Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

mailto:mginsberg@utah.gov
mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
Judith Hooper 

Beehive Telephone

2000 E. Sunset Road

Lake Point, UT 84074

Hooper@Beehive.net
Stephen F. Mecham 

Callister Nebeker & McCullough

10 East South Temple, Suite 900

Salt Lake City, Utah 84133

sfmecham@cnmlaw.com
Attorneys for the Utah Rural Telecom Association

Curt Huttsell, Ph.D

Manager- Government & External Affairs

Frontier Communications Corporation

1387 West 2250 South

Woods Cross, UT 84087

Curt.Huttsell@frontiercorp.com
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1Stanley K. Stoll (3960)

Kira M. Slawson (7081)

BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC

257 East 200 South, Suite 800

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone (801) 521-7900

KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com






_______________________






Paul H. Proctor

Assistant Attorney General
